Plus: Stock-based employee compensation
  expense included in reported net gain
  (loss)   55,172   67,517   9,684   16,182
Less: Stock-based employee compensation
  expense determined using fair value
  based method   (18,918)   (36,308)   (6,269)   (12,270)
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net (loss) gain from continuing operations,
 pro forma   $ (227,694) $(273,265) $ 68,006   $(20,732)
=======================================================================================

Pro forma net (loss) gain from
   continuing operations
   per share - basic   $   (0.04) $   (0.06) $   .01   $   (.00)
=======================================================================================
Pro forma net (loss) gain from
   continuing operations
   per share - diluted   $   (0.04) $   (0.06) $   .01   $   (.00)
=======================================================================================

   10

(3)   The following summary presents the options granted, exercised, expired,
   and outstanding as of February 29, 2004:

   Weighted
   Average
   Number of Options   Exercise
   Employee   Non-employee   Total   Price
   --------   ------------   -----   -----

Outstanding
May 31, 2003   990,386   75,000   1,065,386   $0.99

Granted   --   --   --   0.00
Exercised   --   (10,000)   (10,000)   0.20
Expired   (2,250)   --   (2,250)   0.85

Edgar Filing: BIOMERICA INC - Form 10QSB

10

Cancelled   (3,000)   --   (3,000)   0.40
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Outstanding
February 29, 2004   985,136   65,000   1,050,136   $1.00
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

   Weighted
   Average
   Number of Warrants   Exercise
   Employee   Non-employee   Total   Price
   --------   ------------   -----   -----

Outstanding
May 31, 2003   1,285,688   1,131,746   2,417,434   $2.79

Granted   170,000   32,000   202,000   0.25
Exercised   --   --   --   0.00
Expired   --   --   --   0.00
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Outstanding
February 29, 2004   1,455,688   1,163,746   2,619,434   $2.60
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

(4)   Reference is made to Note 3 of the Notes to Consolidated Financial
   Statements contained in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-KSB for
   the fiscal year ended May 31, 2003, for a description of the
   investments in affiliates and consolidated subsidiaries.

(5)   Reference is made to Notes 5 & 11 of the Notes to Consolidated
   Financial Statements contained in the Company's Annual Report on Form
   10-KSB for the fiscal year ended May 31, 2003, for information on
   commitments and contingencies.